RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY The Honorable Comm³ 05-21-1999 Washington, DC 2023 ATTN: Box Assignment Please record the attac of. 101042839 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No A Delaware Corporation LISCO, INC. 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33602, U.S.A. 2. Name and Addess of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A. Execution Date (of duly authorized officer): 3. Nature of Conveyance: XX Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name 4. Application number(s) AND patent number(s): Application Serial No. 08/789,363 filed on January 27, 1997 and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,799,786 on September 1, 1998. (Our Ref.: P-4150) TITLE: GOLF BAG WITH STAND 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Diane F. Covello, Division Patent & Trademark Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (@ \$40.00 each) 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) (11/10/98) \$ 40.00 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a duplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet) 59269780 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature - To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 35/20/1999 DHGUYEN 00000333 170150 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diane F. Covello, Reg. No. 34,164 Ocano F. Covello Name of Person Signing Signature 乤 Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: THREE DFC/db SSW Dep. Acct cc: Michael J. Colitz, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States listed as follows:

Patent No. 5,799,786 - Issued on 09/01/98 - U.S. Serial No. 08/789,363 - Filed on 1/27/97 Title: GOLF BAG WITH STAND - Inv.: Beck et al (Our Ref.: P-4150)

and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, all original, reissued, and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations hereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor ha	as executed this Assignment as of this 3th day
	LISCO, INC.
	By: Robert K. Adikes
	Title: <u>Secretary</u>
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
) SS: Ch	icopee
County of Hampden On this 30 day of	1999, before me personally appeared Robert K.
Adikes who executed the foregoing Assignmen	
	Pausa Jolan

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0541

My Commissioner Expires: 3-18-2005